the results, changes in equity and cash flows of all companies then comprising the Group and the Acquired
Entities, as if the corporate structure of the Group immediately after the completion of the Acquisition
Transactions had been in existence throughout the six months ended 30 June 2015 and 2014, or since their
respective dates of acquisition, incorporation or registration, where this is a shorter period. The condensed
consolidated statement of financial position of the Group as at 31 December 2014 was prepared to present
the state of affairs of the Group and the Acquired Entities as if the corporate structure of the Group
immediately after the completion of the Acquisition Transactions had been in existence and in accordance
with the respective equity interests and/or the power to exercise control over the individual companies
attributable to the Company as at 31 December 2014.

The operating results previously reported by the Group for the six months ended 30 June 2014 have been
restated to include the operating results of the Acquired Entities as set out below:

The Group
(as previously

reported)
Acquired

Entities
The Group

(combined)
HK$’000 HK$’000 HK$’000

(Unaudited) (Unaudited) (Restated)

Revenue 1,851,909 571,616 2,423,525
Loss before tax 84,288 69,195 153,483
Loss for the period 84,572 63,038 147,610

The financial position previously reported by the Group at 31 December 2014 has been restated to include
the assets and liabilities of the Acquired Entities as set out below:

The Group
(as previously

reported)
Acquired

Entities
The Group

(combined)
HK$’000 HK$’000 HK$’000

(Audited) (Unaudited) (Restated)

Non-current assets 422,243 43,445 465,688
Current assets 16,723,252 27,289,786 44,013,038
Current liabilities 9,149,662 15,161,506 24,311,168
Non-current liabilities 6,545,831 10,996,556 17,542,387
Equity 1,061,017 1,564,154 2,625,171

Notes to the Condensed Consolidated Interim
Financial Information
30 June 2015

PEKING UNIVERSITY RESOURCES (HOLDINGS) COMPANY LIMITED INTERIM REPORT 2015 13

2. BASIS OF PREPARATION AND ACCOUNTING POLICIES (CONTINUED)

The accounting policies adopted in the preparation of the condensed consolidated interim financial
information are consistent with those followed in the preparation of the Group’s annual financial statements
for the year ended 31 December 2014, except for the adoption of new and revised standards and
interpretations as of 1 January 2015 noted below:

Amendments to HKAS 19 Defined Benefit Plans: Employee Contributions